nola The Times-Picayune ONE CANAL PLACE, 365 CANAL ST., STE 3100, NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70130 **TELEPHONE (504) 826-3201** State of Louisiana Parish of Orleans **Exhibit** A Attached City of New Orleans Personally appeared before me, a Notary in and for the parish of Orleans, Donna Laird who deposes and says that PUBLIC NOTICE (NOTICE OF INTENTION TO INTRODUCE LOCAL BILL she is Administrative Assistant of NOLA Media Group, a division of The Times-Picayune, L.L.C., a Louisiana - HLS 17RS-704) limited liability company, and Publishers of The Times-Public notice is hereby given, as provided by Section 13, Ar-ticle III of the Constitution of Picayune, Daily and Sunday, of general circulation; doing business in the City of New Orleans and the State of Louisiana, that there will be in-troduced at the forthcoming session of the Legislature of Louisiana, and that the attached session of the Legislature of Louisiana, to be convened on April 10, 2017, a bill relative to the city of New Orleans; to provide for the creation of a special taxing district to fund street, road and other infra-structure improvements; to provide relative to the name, purpose, boundaries, and gov-ernance of the district; to pro-vide relative to the powers and duties of the district and its governing board, including the power to levy hotel occu-pancy and food and beverage taxes; and to provide for related matters. LEGALS Re: INTRODUCE LOCAL BILL - HLS 17RS-704 Advertisement of Representative Stephanie Hilferty 331 SEVERN AVE SUITE 206 METAIRIE LA 70002 The Times Picayune Was published in 365 Canal Street, Suite 3100 New Orleans, LA 70130 On the following dates March 10, 12, 2017 I attest that the copy attached hereto as Sworn to and subscribed before me this "Exhibit A" is a true and correct copy 14TH Day of MARCH 2017 of the advertisement published in The Times-Picayune on these dates.

My commission expires at my death.

Notary Public

Charles A. Ferguson, Jr.

Notary identification number 23492